Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
	ORM COVER SHEET				
PATENT	SONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Elaine Marie McCash Gavin Vashon Wheeler Edward Grellier Colby Matthew Emmanuel Milton Storkey	Name: Rapid Biosensor Systems Limited				
Neil James Stewart Nicol John Murray Antony Robert Glauser	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Babraham Hall				
Execution Date(s) 10/4/2007, 10/6/2007, & 10/8/2007					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Babraham, Cambridge				
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United Kingdom Zip: CB22 3AT				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Coding y. Onlea Kingdom Zip. Obez OKT				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Ves Vo				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/474,877					
Additional numbers att	l ached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Thomas M. Galgano, GALGANO & ASSOCIATES, PLLC					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
}	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
Street Address: 20 W. Park Avenue, Suite 204	✓ EnclosedNone required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Long Beach	8. Payment Information				
State: New York Zip:11561	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 9/08				
Phone Number: <u>516-431-1177</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3990</u>				
Fax Number: <u>516-431-1127</u>					
Email Address: tmgalgano@rcn.gom	Authorized User Name Thomas M. Galgano				
9. Signature:	11/27/07				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signáture

Thomas M. Galgano
Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 020164 FRAME: 0255

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of an invention entitled BIOLOGICAL MEASUREMENT SYSTEM. Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

is executed	concurrently	herewith	for	filing	in	the	United	States	Patent	and
Trademark (Office.									

[]	was	previously	filed	in	the	United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	Office	on
	-		Applio	atio	on Se	erial No.	ī			•		

[X]is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No. PCT/GB02/01740, filed April 11, 2002.

The Assignee, Rapid Biosensor Systems Limited, having a principal place of business at Babraham Hall, Babraham, Cambridge CB22 3AT, United Kingdom (GB), desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said application.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignors by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNORS HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to claim the benefits of any prior related United States or foreign patent applications.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue any and all patents on said application to the Assignee as the owner of the Evil name of sale on first inventor

entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors hereby agree, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request Assignors to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States applications and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignors' ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said application.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignors' heirs and legal representatives.

Turi mairie of sofe of their	TITACIIIOI			
ELAINE	MARIE	McCASH		
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)		
Inventor's signature	Free More M	<u> </u>		
Date 8110167	Country of Citizenship	nited Kingdom (GB)		
Address 24 Westlands,	Comberton, Cambridge CB23 7EH,	United Kingdom (GB)		
+				
	· · ·			
Full name of second inver	ntor, if any	•		
GAVIN	VASHON	WHEELER		
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)		
Inventor's signature	m. V. Whenler			
Date 6 - 10 - 8	Country of Citizenship	United Kingdom (GB)		
Address Llwyngoras, I	Felindre, Crymych, Pembrokeshire S	A41 3XW United Kingdom (GB)		
	VIIII VI VIII VIII I VIII VIII VIII VI	111 Jan, Carred Linguist (GD)		
	•			

Full name of third inven	tor, if any	•
EDWARD	GRELLIER	COLBY
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE WITH THE NAME) F	AMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	Lowald Com	444
Date 4 October 2	Country of Citizenship I	United Kingdom (GB)
Address 7 Mag	rath Avenue, Cambridge CB4 3AH,	United Kingdom (GB)
	•	
		- ANTIGO CONTROL CONTR
	-	 ;
Full name of fourth inve	ntor, if any	i
MATTHEW	EMMANUEL MILTON	STORKEY
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	Mulla	
Date 4/October/	2007 Country of Citizenship	
	oad, Trumpington, Cambridge CB2 2	
radioss <u>roo roster to</u>	oad, Trampington, Camorage CD2 2	.sr. omed Kingdom (GB)
<u> </u>		
Full name of fifth invent	or, if any	
NEIL	•	OTEM A DT
(GIVEN NAME)	JAMES(MIDDLE INHIAL OR NAME) ()	STEWART FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	New Turat	TAME! (OR ERD! TAME)
1 1 7	Country of Citizenship U	Inited Kingdom (GR)
. / /	A	
Address <u>9 Régents Co</u>	<u>urt, 25-27 London Lane, Bromley, Ke</u>	nt BR1 4NZ, United Kingdom (GB)
T-11		•
Full name of sixth inven		
	JOHN .	_MURRAY
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDELE/NITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature		
Date 8/10/04	Country of Citizenship L	Inited Kingdom (GB)
Address 70 Pennine A	venue, Luton LU3 3GH, United Kin	•
	The second secon	

Full name of seventh inventor, if any

ANTONY

ROBERT

GLAUSER

(GIVEN NAME)

(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)

FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)

Date 4th October 2007. Country of Citizenship United Kingdom (GB)

Address 13 Staniland Court, Harcourt Way, Abingdon, OX14 1QZ

4

PATENT REEL: 020164 FRAME: 0259